Ready to use AC cubicle drives
for industrial automation,
pumping and HVAC/R
DFS Series
2  /  DFS Series
DFS Series
Pre-assembled
cubicle drives

Format
DFS Series
Ordering guide
Primary Cubicle OptionsDrive Specification
M70x-
Drive Range
M70x Industrial Drive
F600 Pump Drive
Drive Range
1 9 4 E N
DFS Range Supply Voltage:
4 = 400V ; 6 = 690V
Current
Rating Step
World Region:
E = Europe
Input Circuit:
N = Rectifier -
Single 6 Pulse
S
Input Switch:
S = Load Switch
A
Enclosure Rating:
A = IP23 - Air Cooled
C = IP54 - Air Cooled
DFS
18  /  DFS Series
Options:
Feature Description
Enclosure rating
A = IP23 (Standard)
C = IP54 - Air inlet grill filters
Electrical environment
EMC filter to meet generic emission IEC 61000-6-4 or operate in the First Environment
Remove internal EMC filter for use on un earthed supplies
Remove MOV protection for use on un earthed supplies
AC Input Disconnect
A - Main switch with undervoltage release coil 230 VAC (MN)
B - Main switch with undervoltage release coil 24 VAC (MN)
C - Main switch with shunt trip voltage release coil 230 VAC (MX)
D - Main switch with shunt trip voltage release coil 24 VAC (MX)
2 x auxiliary contacts on main switch - supply and wiring
Emergency stop push button door mounted For integration in your control system
Cubicle Options
Cabinet temperature-controlled roof fan
Plinth 200 mm. Standard plinth is 100 mm
Alternative 180 ° door hinges for improved access
Cylinder lock with key for extra cubicle security
F600 HMI
Dedicated interface to configure and monitor your Pump Drive F600
Supports F600 in Single Pump, Cascade and Multi-leader modes
Intuitive graphical interface gives real-time access to PID monitoring and historic trends
Pre-configured pages can be tailored for application customisation
Connect via Modbus RTU or Modbus TCP/IP
Energy Monitoring
A - kWh meter Conventional (IP54) with current transducers (non MID)
B - kWh meter Modbus RTU with current transducers (non MID)
C - kWh meter Profibus (400 V SUPPLY ONLY) with current transducers (non MID)
D - kWh meter Ethernet with current transducers (non MID) kWh meter pulse contacts in
combination with A, B, C OR D kWh meters
24 V back-up power Supply wiring installed for external 24V backup power supply
Additional Cubicles
A - Integrated 400 mm empty cubicle with plinth, cable plates INCLUDING mounting plate -
for your system equipment
B - Integrated 400 mm empty cubicle with plinth, cable plates and WITHOUT mounting plate -
for your installation cable management
Packaging
Packaging for land freight as standard
Packaging for air freight available at extra cost
DFS Series  /  19
Drive selection for 380/480 VAC:
Load switch, fuses and IP23 protection as standard